The purchase price allocation has been included in the consolidated financial statements.

The goodwill is primarily attributable to the expected future earnings of the acquired business and synergies created.
The goodwill recognised is deductible for income tax purposes.

The Saudi British Bank Financial Statements   52

The Saudi British Bank

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2020

The completion of the purchase price allocation exercise within twelve months from the acquisition date, including
restatement of provisional fair values at which the net assets were acquired from AAB, has had the following impact on
the line items of the consolidated statements of financial position, income, and changes in equity as at for the year ended
31 December 2019:

Financial statements
impacted Description

As previously
reported as at

31 December 2019

Effect of
restatement

Restated –

31 December

2019

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Loans and
advances, net

154,676,970 (2,601,884) 152,075,086

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Goodwill and other
intangibles

15,345,896 3,116,169 18,462,065

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Total assets 265,472,444 514,285 265,986,729

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Other liabilities 10,675,591 590,345 11,265,936

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Total liabilities 209,312,193 590,345 209,902,538

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Retained earnings 4,977,064 (76,060) 4,901,004

Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position

Total equity   56,160,251 (76,060) 56,084,191

Consolidated Statement of Income Special commission
income

8,928,004  (184,328) 8,743,676

Consolidated Statement of Income Provision for
expected credit
losses, net

(2,609,443) 108,268 (2,501,175)

Consolidated Statement of Income Net income for the
year after Zakat and
tax

2,812,112 (76,060) 2,736,052

Consolidated Statement of Income EPS 1.57 (0.04) 1.53

20. Commitments and contingencies

a) Legal proceedings

There are no material outstanding legal matters against the Bank.

b) Capital commitments

As at 31 December 2020, the Bank has capital commitments of SAR 878.53 million (2019: SAR 752.42 million) in respect
of land, buildings and equipment purchases.

c) Credit related commitments and contingencies

Credit related commitments and contingencies mainly comprise guarantees letters of credit acceptances and commitments to
extend credit. Guarantees and standby letters of credit, which represent irrevocable assurances that the Bank will make